
TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 1 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

11603 Donner Pass Road 

Truckee, CA 96161 

 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

1 

 

CHANGE ORDER 
  
Project:   DW - Ruppert Inc #23-00-04M 

 
Owner: 

 
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 
11603 Donner Pass Road 
Truckee, CA  96161 

 

 
Contractor: 

 

 
RUPPERT, Inc. 
PO Box 1921 

Truckee, CA 96160 

 

 
   
   

Reference Description                 Cost 

   

Attached  
 

Additional labor hours and materials for 

emergency rooftop snow removal at sites 

district wide. 
 

$ 248,792.98 

 
Total: 

 

$     248,792.98  
 

 
Original Contract Amount: 
 
Amount of this Change Order: 

 
Revised Contract Amount:  
 

 
 

$ 45,000.00 
     
$      248,792.98 

 
$ 293,792.98 

 
 

 
The Contract Time will not be affected by this Change Order. 

 
The undersigned Contractor approves the foregoing as to the changes, if any, and the Cost, if any, specified for each item and 

as to the extension of time allowed, if any, for completion of the entire work as stated therein, and agrees to furnish all labor, 
materials and services and perform all work necessary to complete any additional work specified for the consideration stated 

therein. 

 

This change order is subject to approval by the governing board of this district and must be signed by the District.   

 

The compensation and time if any, granted herein represent a full accord and satisfaction for any and all time and cost impacts 

of the items herein, and Contractor waives any and all further compensation or time extension based on the items herein.  The 

value of the extra work or changes expressly includes any and all of the Contractor’s costs and expenses, direct and indirect, 

resulting from additional time required on the project or resulting from delay to the project.  Any costs, expenses, damages or 
time extensions not included are deemed waived.  



TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 2 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 

Signatures: 

 

 

Owner: 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District   

 

 

__________________________     ________ 

Mrs. Carmen Diaz Ghysels     Date   

Superintendent/CLO 

 

 

 

Contractor: 
Ruppert, Inc 
 

__________________________   ________ 

Name:                 Date 

Title: 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 3 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 



TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 4 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 



TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 5 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 



TTUSD No. 23-00-04M CO#1 

 

Page 6 of 6  Change Order # 1 

 


